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Business License & Permits Committee Item #: 10
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: Uma NY1 LLC d/b/a Uma Temakeria
64 7" Avenue (14)

Dear Chairman Rosen:

A signed copy of the questionnaire and stipul

Sincerely,
Corey Johnson Lisa Daglian
Chair Co-Chair
icense & Permits Business License & Permits
‘ Committee



Manhattan Community Board 4

Liquor License Stipulations Application

(All Fields Must Be Completed)

Uma NY1, LLC

Uma Temakeria

- Cynthia Kueppers

Elke A. Hofmann, Esq.

 917-370-5883

1 212-487-9100

212-487-9131, elke@eahlaw.com

N/A - Principal will manage

- Mar Dan Realty Co, LLC

212-697-0025

Establishment Type:

(O BarTavern () Bed & Breakfast () Eating Place Beer () Cabaret (O Night Ciub (7) Hotel (@) Restaurant

O Catering Eslablishment O Club (Fraternal Organization — Members Only)

O Other (Explain):

Method of Operation:

O Sports Bar

@ Restaurant O Dance Club

o Adult Entertainment

(O Wine Bar (0) Pizeeria O Cafe

O Other (Explain):

License Type:

(O On-Premise () Wine () Beer @ Wine & Beer

Has applicant owned or managed a simiko business?

What isfwas the mme of estallishment?

@ New

What isfwis the address of (he establishment?

What were the dates the applicant was involved with this former premise?

What s the prior license #7

What is the expiration date on the prior license?

O Transfer

Are you making iy alterations or operational changes?

If aiterations or operational changes ure being mede, please atiach the plans o this form.

What is the current license #7

What ix the expiration date on the current Heense?

O Alteration

Please describe the natire of the afterations and attach the plans

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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11am - 12am |11am - 12am |11am - 12am

ttam -2 am

11am - 2am

11am - 2am

11am - 12am

Background only

10am - 12am |10am - 12am

10am -~ 12am

10am - 2 am

10am - Z2am

10am - 2am

10am - 12am

How many floors are there? Whal is the capacity for each floor? (please respond in
space provided)

Wili you be applying or intending to apply for a cabaret license? If yes, will there
be dancing? (please respond in space provided)

Will applicant have bottle service?

Will you be hosting private parties and promotional events?

Wilj outside promoters be used?

Will the security plan submitted be implemented?

Will State certified security personnel be used?

Will New York Nightlife Association recommendations and NYPD Best Practices
be followed?

Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, have you applied to DOT for
bicycle rack? Delivery bicycles are (o be clearly marked with the name of the
restavrant and staff will wear attire ctearly noting name. (please respond i space
provided)

Will the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Café now or in the future? (please
respond in space provided}

If yes to the above, are plans altached and submitted to DCA? How many
tablesfscals? (please respond in space provided)

Will applicant provide contact information 1o neighbors and respond te complaints
that arise?

1f you plan 1o have music, what type(s)?

Doors and windows will be closed when any amplified music is played and in the
event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM
on afl other days.

Will applicant foilow the recommendations of a certified sound ergineer Lo mitigate
petential noise disturbance to the neighboring residents and buildings, including
placing speakers on the floor of the establishment?

Do you agree 1o comply with DOB rules concerning a storm enclosure? Storm
enclosures can be used between November §5 and April 15, but they may NOT
preject more than 18 inches from the store front,)

Business Licenses & Permits Committee



Will applicant usc the rooflop, rear yard or any outdoor space?

If yes to the above, the rear yard, rooflop, and any outdeor space will be
closed and vacated by 1 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on all other
days.

The service and consumption of alcohol in the rear yard, on the roofiop, or in
any other outdoor space will be enly via seated food service.

The rear yard, roofiop, and any other outdoor space will not allow standing
space for patrons to drink or simoke.

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound
baifling or sound controlled environment through landscaping or some {ype
of enclosure, where possible; provided they do not violate any fire or building
code regulations? This includes possibly working with landlords for
soundproofing tenants apartments (such as installing soundproofing windows,
acousticai tiles, etc.).

Apphicant will enforce a quiet environment in the outdoar space, so as not o
disturb nearby residents (e.g. there will be no amplified music, as per the law,
and windows and doors to areas that play amplified music shall be closed).
The applicant will make every effort possible to fimil the noise emanating
from diners by posting signs outside and alse on menus asking for respect of
the neighbor's privacy and peace. The staff will also encourage a peaceful
environmeni amongst (he outdoor diners.

Applicant wifl have a lighting plan that will allow safe usage of the outdoor
space without disrupting neighbors?

Primary Zoning District:

Overlay (If Applicable):

Is this a Special Distric1? If yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards?

Does the building have a Certificate of Occupancy (“C of O”) or a letler of no
objection?

Is the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please attach
a diagram of the establishments that #riggers the rule.

Is a Public Assembly permit required?

Are your plans filed with DOB?

o be applied for

your application?

Building Type (O Residential () Commercial (@) Mixed Use (T} Other, describe:
Adjacent Buildings () Residential (") Commercial (@ Mixed Use  (7) Other, describe:
NOTIFICATION: #1

What organizations / community

groups have you notified regarding #2

#3

Business Licenses & Permits Commiflee
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CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD FOUR

330 West 42™ Street, 26" floor New York, NY 10036
tel: 212-736-4536 fax; 212-847-8512
www.nyc.gov/imcb4

3
COREY JOHNSON
Chair

ROBERY J. BENFATTO, JR., ESQ.
District [fanager
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Business License & Permits Committee Item #: 11 (RATIFICATION)
November 18, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chair

New York State Liquor Authority
317 Lenox Ave.

New York, NY 10027

Re: Fairy Tales Lounge, L1L.C
500 West 48" Street
License #: 1248424

Dear Mr. Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) requests that the NYS SLA not
renew the on-premises liquor license for the establishment Fairy Tales
Lounge, license #1248424 located at 500 West 48" Street, The license is up
for renewal on November 30, 2013. You may also recall that the Community
Board had voted to deny the original application based on the 500 foot rule
and the fact that it is on a residential block where a barber shop once stood

(see Attachment A).

Since the very day it opened the Board Office has received complaints from
the neighboring resident and the 47"/48™ Street Block Association. These
complaints have been about excessive noise into late hours of the night, the
showing of an adult-movie with the doors open (thus, visible to the street),
and late night congregation in the street under the windows of residents (see
Attached B- 311 complaints from neighbors and video).

We have asked the establishment o address these complaints numerous times
and recently the owner attended the November 12, 2013 Business License and
Permits Committee all to no avail. There have also been complaints about

This letter is subject to ratification at the December 4, 2013 Full Board Meeting
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employees at the establishment, and unwillingness to be at all responsive to
complaints. In fact, at the committee meeting when asked to address these
complaints the owner, Anthony J. Scianna, was belligerent and unwilling to
do anything to address these long standing complaints. He acknowledged that
he had never taken any steps to mitigate noise or address congregating
crowds, stating that it wasn’t a big deal and that it cost too much.

Given these length of these complaints, their seriousness, and the applicant’s
unwillingness to address them we are left with no option but to ask that liquor
license #1248424 not be renewed.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

{_’) ﬁ,{)w

Corey Johnson
Chair

cc:  Michael Jones, Deputy Chief Executive Officer, NYS SLA
Saundra Williams, NYS SLA
NYC Council Speaker Christine Quinn
NYS Senator Brad Hoylman
NYS Assemblyman Richard Gottfried
47"/48" Street Block Association

This letter is subject to ratification at the December 4, 2013 Full Board Meeting



JOHN WEIS
Chair

CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD FOUR

330 West 42" Street, 26" floor New York, NY 10036
tel: 212-736-4536 fax: 212.947-9512
www.nyc.gov/mchd

ROBERT J. BENFATTO, JR., ESQ,

District Manager

October 6, 2010

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority

84 Holland Avenue, 2nd floor, A-Wing
Albany, NY 12208

Re:

Fairy Tales Corp d/b/a Fairy Tales
500 West 48" Street (10"/11"

" Avenues )

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Maunhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommends denial of a full (OP) on premises
liquor license for Fairy Tales Corp d/b/a Fairy Tales, for the following reasons:

Prior to this application, the subject location has never been a bar or restaurant to
the knowledge of the community. It has a history of being a barber shop or an
office/work space. The address above is a residential side street within

Manhattan.

This establishment is in a residential building with apartments above and also to
the West and East side as well as the South side, creating a bar/restaurant
establishment too close to residents that would create ongoing disturbances.

This establishment falls within the 500 foot rule as there are at least 3 similar
class liquor licenses within 500 feet of the front entrance to the subject address.
There was no compelling need from the community established for a

bar/restaurant at this location,

The West 47"/48" Street Block Association held meetings with the applicant and
remained opposed to the recommendation to approve this application. A copy of

their leiter is attached.

Questions remained unanswered regarding the Certificate of Non-Harassment for
the building this establishment would be located within. Additionally, the
Certificate of Occupancy does not penmit a bar/restaurant within this location.



This location is within the Clinton Special District and if this establishment were
to open in this location, it was deemed that it would materially change the

_residential composition of this area of the Special District, which is contrary to the
zoning regulations.

MCB4 found the applicant to be forthright and encouraged the applicant to seek space on
an avenue within the Special District instead of the subject address.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation with this application.

Sincerely,

NUENANSS

John Weis

Chair

Manhattan Community
Board 4

Lisa Daglian

Co-Chair

Business License & Permits
Committee - North

Chuck Spence

Co-Chair

Business License & Permits
Committee - North



Fairy Tails Lounge Page 1 of ]

Fairy Tails Lounge

Nancy Roylance [nancyroylance@ymail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2013 328 PM

.To: "Benf.atto, Robelt - |

Cci  roywing@nyc.rr.com

Dear Bob,

Thanks for making sure that community voices are heard by the SLA as they consider renewing Fairy Tails' liquor
license. Please add my complaints to those you've already received,

Like many others in the community - especially those of us who sadly count Fairytails among our most immediate
neighbors - | have had my sleep disturbed by pounding music on many occasions. I've also had my evening
relaxation shattered by the bar's loud and unruly patrons on the street in front of my apartment. One of these
customers responded to my hushand's request that he keep his voice down by yelling “what do you expect - you live
next to a bar!" | think that says it all. Even though many of us who make our homes on 48th Street predate Fairytails
by decades, and even though we fought to prevent the issuing of a liquor license to such an ill-placed "lounge," we
are now seen as the interlopers by many of the bar's patrons. Promises about security, and pledges to keep the door
ciosed to prevent the seepage of noise and other unwanted intrusions onto our residentiai street appear to have
been iong forgotten. And above all, on too many nights pounding bass vibrates my walls and disrupts my and my

husband's sleep,

| fervently hope that the SLA will deny renewal of this establishment's liquor license and restore the quality of life for
our block. | am grateful for all that you are doing to assist us with this issue.

Best,

Nancy Roylance

hitps://webmail. nyc.gov/OWA/?ae=[tem&(=IPM Nole&id=RgAAAADSVv2ODUQ1ISoZ...  11/12/2013



Fairy Tails Page 1 of 1

Fairy Tails

Stephen Roylance [roywing@nyc.rr.com]
_.Senti Tuesday, October 22, 2013 6:24 AM

To:  Benfatto, Robert

Another letter from someone in oﬁiil‘i;'ﬂ‘ildiilg at 504 W48, He forwarded i to me to send. Lorraine
Lowrey in our building says she has 311 complaint numbers. Will forward them this evening. - Steve

Roylance

Monday, October 21, 2013

Dear Sir or Madame,

Pam writing te you in order to express my extreme dissatisfaction with the bar “Fairy Tale Lounge” which i directly next door to
the coop where ive on W 48" 8t. | have been awakened numerous times at ali howrs of the night due to the loud music and rambunctious
crowds that gather in front of the place. These people sometimes spread over in front of our building. 1 bave been forced to call 311 on
numerous oceasions hoping the police would calm the place down so that [ can get a night’s sleep and go teach in the moming.

There is also a rat problem largely caused by the trash that they sel in the alleyway. People are oflen screaming as Lhe rats run oul of the
alleyway across to the construction site. Every morning as 1 walk past the Fairy Tale Lounge in the morning I notice all the cigaretie buts
and garbage laying in front of the place, often with buts and cups on our property. In my opinion, they are terrible neighbors and put a fot
of stress on the people that reside in the immediate surroundings. 1 could anly hope that the city doesn’t renew their license.

Paul Mastalingki
Resident on W 48* Street

https://webmail.nyc.gov/OWA/Rae=llem&t=IPM.Nole&id=RgAAAADSv2{9DUQ1ISo7Z...  11/12/2013
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Fwd: Fairy Tails Page 1 of 2

Fwd: Fairy Tails
Stephen Roylance [roywing@nyc.rr.com]

_ Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2013 4:40PM
To: Benfatto, Robert
Attachments: DOC_fairy_tails_com.pdf (36 KB)

Begin forwarded message:

From: Lorraine Lowrey <nanal1933@yahoo.com>
Date: October 22, 2013 12:52:28 PM EDT

To: Stephen Roylance <roywing@nyc.rr.com>
Subject: Re: Fairy Tails

Reply-To: Lorraine Lowrey <nanal1933@yahoo.com>

Hi Steve;

I tried to send the info to Mr. Benfatto but it will not go. They keep telling me to correct the
address. I am doing it exactly as it is below and not working.

Mr, Benfatto, [ have been plagued by this noisy Fairy Tails Lounge for close to a year,

They are not only noisy, but very nasty at times. I have spoken to the owner, Anthony
about his "bouncer" and he said he would get rid of him but he continued working there for
another 2 months, I complained about the loud noise and the carrying on outside of his
lounge. Most of the time, they come over by our door and smoke and since they are quite
drunk, they are loud and using lewid and obnoxious language. We have a gate covering our
entrance way and they just open it and sit there and do "whatever" they do. Just last week |
passed and the music was very loud and I went to the door and 2 fellows came out and [
asked one of them to please get the manager and he told me no. They not only were both
"footless", but started to make out in front of me if a very vulgar way. I then went to the
window where the bar was and tapped the window with my keys. Someone looked out and
[ told him to please turn down the volume and he just laughed and waved his hand at me
and then closed the curtain. This noise only seems to start after 10pm, why 1 don't know
unless it is because they are so drunk, they need to turn it up. There is no need for a
Kareoke machine there as the bar is not that big, so the noise is quite loud. The pounding
from the vibration without fail, my floors on the 3rd floor actually shook! When they have
performers there, it also very noisy and they mingle out in the street by our door and the
lamppost and do not talk in a whisper!

This is a residential neighborhood and no one is looking to put anyone out of business, but
we are working people and get up early the next day (I even work on Saturday and
Sunday). When you pass the bar around 7 or 8pm even, the music is at a minimum with the
door open! Why then after 10pm until ?? do they have to carry on so much? We also have
the Hardware Bar on 10th Avenue and their back end is in the back courtyard and that
music comes up at night also, but so far, not as bad. But when you pass on 10th Avenue, all
the doors and window doors are open and the noise is very loud. (Whatever happened to
soft music?) or respecting the rights of others? If they cannot be civil and contro] their
business, they should be shut down! This neighborhood always had bars in it. 1 was born in
this neighborhood and my sister who is 73 was born in this building! The bartender would
have the jukebox on, but if someone went and turned it up afler a certain hour, the bartender

https://webmail.nyc.gov/OWA/7ae=Item&=IPM Note&id=RgAAAADSV2ODUQISoZ...  11/12/2013



Fwd: Fairy Tails Page 2 of 2

or owner would make them turn it down or many times I was told they pulled the plug out

of the wall. They respected the people who lived here. Please do not renew the license of

Fairy Tails Lounge. It has a very bad clientele and not suitable for our neighborhood and

now that we have a few transient hotels in our block and they have to pass 111cm thcy seem
- quile disturbed at times from their comments as 1-pass by them. -

I am enclosing some of the 311's I made, unfortunately 1 cannot find the rest, but 1do have

more. I even went to the Precinct mecting and voiced my concern. The next place you'll

probably be heazing, from is Pier 92, with their 3-4 night bingcs inside of a "hoilow

tunnel 777" But we're told at the police precinct meeting that is Mayor Bloomberg's doing

and they can't do anything about it! GOD BLESS AMERICA!!! Money seems to talk and

those of us just have to take it.

Disgusted and full of despair for my neighborhood. Please help us! DO NOT RENEW

THE LICENSE FOR FAIRY TAILS LOUNGE!

Sincerely,

Lorraine Lowrey

504 West 48 Street NYC

From: Stephen Roylance <roywing@nye.rr.com>
To: Lorraine Lowrey <nanal1933@vahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, Oclober 22, 2013 7:10 AM
Subject: f~airy Tails

Hi Lorraine - Actually 1 recommend (now I think on if) that you send your 311 complaint
numbers and your letter detailing your experience with Fairy Tails directly to Robert
Benfatto at rbenfatto@cb.nyc.gov. (If you want you can copy me so I also have records of
everything we sent). Thanks. - Steve

hitps:/fwebmail nyc.gov/OWA/?ae=Item&t=]PM.Note&id=RgAAAADSv2ODUQISoZ...  11/12/2013



Fairy Tails Lounge - Complaint Page 1 of' 1

Fairy Tails Lounge - Complaint
Pat Hooper [pwb04@aol.com]
Sent: Tuesday, Navember 03, 2013 9:42 AM

To:  Benfatto, Robert
Ce:  aefearshk@earthlink.net; ktreat@earthlink.net

November 5, 2013

Robert J. Benfatto

District Manager

Community Board 4

330 West 42" Street 26 Floor
New York, NY 10036

Re: Fairy Tails Lounge, 500 West 48" Street - Noise Complaint

Mr. Benfatto,
We are writing to submit a complaint to CB4's Business, Licenses and Permit Committee regarding the Fairy Tails

Lounge located at 500 West 48" Street. My husband and | live next door at 504 West 48 Street.

On Wednesday nights and weekends from 11 pm -12:30 am, we frequently hear loud noise coming from Fairy
Tails. Itis the thumping bass and microphone talk from the disc jockey that keeps us awake. Sound vibrations
from the bass speakers are feit through the frame of our platform bed. We live in an oid-law tenement, a wood-
framed building built in 1888. The music and sound vibrations carry through the brick/wood structure. We have to
close windows, use air conditioners and/or a white noise machine to mask the unrelenting bar noise.

Furthermore, patrons of Fairy Tails smoke outside the bar, talk loudly on their cell phones, laugh, scream and
hang out on our building front stoop. In the morning, piles of cigarette butts, broken beer bottles, empty giasses

and garbage litter the sidewalk.

Over the years, we have called 311 and Midtown North to place complaints. On several other occasions (in the
early am hours) we have tried to report complaints but have been able to get through on 311. The most recent

311 calls:

Service Request #: C1-1-804786111 Service Request # C1-1-900615441
Date Submitted: 10/19/13 12:41:23 AM Date Submitted: 11/01/13 12:45:25 AM
Request Type: Noise - Commercial Request Type: Noise ~ Commercial
Details: Loud Music/Party Details: Loud Music/Party

Service Request #: C1-1-851923021 Service Request #: C1-1-849281951
Date Submitted: 05/12/13 9:40:30 AM Date Submitted: 05/02/13 9:27:41 PM
Request Type: Noise — Commercial Request Type: Noise - Commercial
Details: Loud Music/Party Details: Loud Music/Party

Thank you,

Pat and John Hooper
504 West 48! Street #5#
New York, NY 10036
(212) 541-8142

https://webmail.nyc.gov/OWA/?ae=ltem&1=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAADSV2ODUQISoZ...  11/12/2013
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Fairtail Lounge Complaints
Stephen Roylance [roywing@nyc.rr.com]
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 5:52 PM

To:  Benfatto, Robert

Hi Bob - Got the e-mail chain about no complaints being receive by SLA from 311 Well, here is a partial list of mine (some numbers are repeated). This does not include any of the phone calls I made before |
started making the complaints online. | know that Pat Hooper, Loreaine Lowry, and Paul Mastalinski all made complaints many tinmes to 311

“This establishment has been a problem from the beginning. The owner never sound-proofed his bar He putin o huge sound sysiem which on big party nights is up full blast The beat of the bass can be heard
and felt in our building High notes are also clearly audible. Sometimes a microphone has been used (evidently he has rented out the space 1o others for birthday parties). The most egregious nights are what |
can only call "strip nights." These have happened on Sunday and Wednesday nights until past midnight. On three separate ocensions (and beeause 1 am away frequently [ am sure more than three) the cuntains
have been open for all passing by to look in. Probably to advertise what is going On the bar are stiippers and playing above the bar on a flat screen TV are pomn videos - ALL VISIBLE FROM THE
STREET! The first two times | was too shocked to think. But the third time 1 took out my Iphone and took movies. Once someane inside saw what 1 was doing they started closing the curtains | have gone
into the place several times (o speak to the owner who simply doesn't care. The last time, Oct. 2, with arms folded across his chest said, and | quote - “Ldon't have to wirn it down ™ | know that there are several
people in the building abave the bar who are very upset with the noise who have also confronted the owner

It worries me that the SLA has no record aof complaints from 311, Doesn't 311 have a record of these complaints and can't they be forwarded 1o the SLA? T will try 1o contact Pat Haooper and others and have
them write you. I can write more. Il there is more you need please don't hesitate. My plone is 917-428-0288. Thanks lor all your help wit this. -
Stephen Roylance

®  Mail File Edit View Mailbox Message Format Window Help P8 0 3
Haw tn Print Seeapn an a Mar
eNne Inbox (Found 70 matches for search)
Get Mail Delete Junk Reply Reply Al Forward  New Message Note To Do
MAILBOXES All Mailboxes : From To Subject

A .4 ™ e From ¥ Subject Date Received R
Drafs SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.qov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-895938891 , N... October 3, 2013 12:12 AM &
Sent SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-895938891, ... October 2, 2013 1142 PM |
¥ Tash SRNotihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #. C1-1-895938  October 2, 2013 11:36 PM 1
SRNotihcation@@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed # C1-1-895938431, N... October 2, 2013 11.02PM 1
REMINDERS SRNotlfication@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-895938431, ... October 2, 2013 10.56 PM 1l
RSS ‘ SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #. C1-1-895938  October 2, 2013 10:52 PM |
3 Appis .. SRNotification@customerservice. nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation # C1-1-867326  June 30, 2013 2:01 AM 1
SRNotihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-860119681 , N.. June 9, 2013 J13IAM u
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-860119681, ... June 9, 2013 2:35 AM i
« SRNotificatien@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8601... June 9,2013 2:02 AM |
SRNotification@customersernvice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed # C1-1-849616071, N... May 3, 2013 11:49PM 0
SRNatification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-849616071, ... May 3, 2013 1141 PM |
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Setvice Request Confirmation #. C1-1-849616 . May 3, 2013 10:59 PM 0
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-848996481 , N... May 2, 2013 1:10 AM 1
SRNotifcation@customersernvice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-848996481, ... May 2, 2013 12:59 AM ©
SRNotification(@customerservice. nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #. C1-1-848996. = May 2, 2013 12:31 AM &t
SRNotification@customerservice . nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-848982171 . N. May 2, 2013 12:19 AM ©
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-848982171, ... May 1, 2013 11:03 PM |
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8489... May 1, 2013 10:54 PM |
SRNotihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-845607781 , N... April 20, 2013 3:50AM &
SRNotificatien@custiomerservice. nyc.goy 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-845609791 , N... April 20, 2013 3:50 AM 1
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-845609791, ... April 20, 2013 312 AM |
SRNotification@customerservice. nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-845609791, ... April 20, 2013 311 AM i

SRNotihcation@customerservice nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-845607781, ... April 20, 2013 3:11 AM
SRNotification@customerservice,nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-845609 April 20, 2013 3.08 AM 1
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-845607781, ... April 20, 2013 2:42 AM 11
SRNotficaton@customersernvice.nyc.gav 311 Service Request Confirmation #. C1-1-845607 April 20, 2013 2:40 AM 1
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-845578591 , N... April 20, 2013 12:00 AM 1

« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-845578591... April 19,2013 11:30 PM
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8455... April 19, 2013 11:14 PM 1
SRNotification{@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-845288201 , N April 19, 2013 3:03 AM 11
MAIL ACTIVIY SRNotification(@customersenvice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-845288201, ... April 18, 2013 11.35 PM |
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8452... April 18, 2013 11:31 PM &
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed # C1-1-843582721 , N.. April 13,2013 1:41 AM 1
SRNotihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-B43582721 , April 13, 2013 12:09 AM 1
SRNotitication@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-843582 April 12, 2013 11.30PM |

SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed # C1-1-841585371,N.. Aprii 6, 2013 12:30 AM
SRNotification@customersevice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-841585371, .. April 6, 2013 12:23 AM 1
SRNotification@@customersenvice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation # C1-1-841585 Aprit 6, 2013 12:16 AM 1

https://webmail.nyc.gov/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAAD5v2f9DUQISoZA... 11/12/2013



Fairtail Lounge Complaints Page 2 of 2

Mail File Edit View Mailbox Message Format Window Help 48 0 = B -
ane Inbox (Found 70 matches for search)
Get I-la!! Deletn Junk Reply  Reply All forward  New Message Note To Do
MAILBOXLES All Mailboxes From To  Subject
,:J.um ak. ™ s From ’ ¥ Subject Date Received [
Drafts SRNotificaton@customerservice.nyc.gav 311 Service Request Update # C1-1-845288201, ... April 18,2013 11:35 PM &
Sent « SRNotificatlon@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8452... April 18, 2013 11:31PM 1
& Trash SRNotification@customerservice nyc.gov 311 service Request Closed #. C1-1-843582721 . N. . April 13, 2013 141 AM 1
SRNatification(@customerservice . nyc.gav 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-843582721, .. April 13, 2013 12:09 AM 1
AEMINDERS SRNotihcalion@eustomerservice nyc.qov 311 Service Request Confirmation & C1-1-843582  April 12, 2013 11:30 PM &
RSS SRNotlhcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-841585371, N... Aprll 6, 2013 12:30 AM 1
3 Apple . SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-841585371, ... Aprlli 6, 2013 12:23 AM 0
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-841585 . April 6, 2013 12:16 AM 1
SRNotification@customersenvice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed # C1-1-831692921 , N. . March 2, 2013 1:28 AM 0
SRNotificationf@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation # C1-1-831692 March 2, 2013 12:22 AM 1
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-829994730 ... February 24, 2013 8:55 PM ©
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8299... February 24, 2013 8:11 PM |
SRNotihcationf@customerservice. nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-825827 February 8, 2013 11:16 PM
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed 4. C1-1-820963701 , N... January 25,2013 253 AM i
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-820963701 , ... January 25,2013 2:16 AM ¥
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-B209... January 25,2013 2:22 AM 1
SRNotificationg@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-817904958 , N January 15, 2013 12:29 AM 0t
SRNotificauon@cusiomerservice. nyc.qov 311 Service Reguest Update #: C1-1-817904958 , ... January 15, 2013 12:07 AM 1
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-8179... January 15, 2013 12:04 AM |
SRNotification@customersenvice. nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #° C1-1-800222015 . N November 9, 2012 11:46 PM |
SRNatihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-800222015, ... November 9, 2012 11:42 PM &
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #. C1-1-800222.  November 9, 2012 1L19PM i
SRNotihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-794728658 , N... Oclober 27, 2012 7:20 AM 1
SRNotification@customerservice nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-794728 October 26, 2012 11:47 PM 0
SRNotihcationfeustomerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-794328419 , N October 25, 2012 11.28PM 1
SRNotification@customersgrvice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #. C1-1-794328. . October 25, 2012 1L:19PM I
SRNotification@customerseryice,nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-793138915 , N... October 21, 2012 10:53 PM 1
SRNotihcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Canfirmation # C1-1-793138 Ocrober 21, 2012 10:07 PM 1
« SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-792510895 ... October 19, 2012 1:00 AM @
@ SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-792510895... October 19, 2012 12:50 AM 1
« SRNotitication@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #; C1-1-7925... October 18, 2012 11:44 PM 0
MAIL ACTIVITY SRNotihcationg@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed # C1-1-790876586 , N.. Ociober 12, 2012 11:59 PM
SRNotifcation@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-790876 . October 12, 2012 11:56 PM
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-744207897 , N... April 23, 2012 10:47 PM 1
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc,gov 311 Service Request Update #: C1-1-744207897 , ... April 23, 2012 10:35 PM 1
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation # Cl-1-744207 April 23, 2012 10:32pPM 0
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Closed #. C1-1-741420703 ,D . April 11, 2012 10:26 PM 1
SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-741420... April 11, 2012 1013 PM 1
« Pat Hooper Fwd: 311 Service Request Closed #: C1-1-85192... May 12,2013 1:26 PM 1

https://webmail.nyc.gov/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAADSv2ODUQ1S0ZA...

11/12/2013



I'wd: 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-905085661 , Noise - Commercial

Page 1 of 1

Fwd: 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-905085661 , Noise -

Commercial

Stephen Roylance [ROYWING@NYC.RR.COM]
Senl.::. .Séturday, Novémbe.r.ﬁé, 2013 7:16 P |

To:  Benfatto, Robert

More from Fairy Tail Lounge. - Thank you. - Stephen Roylance
Begin forwarded message:

From: SRNotification@customerservice.nvyc.qov

Date: November 1, 2013 11:24:26 PM EDT

To: ROYWING@NYC.RR.COM

Subject: 311 Service Request Confirmation #: C1-1-905085661 ,

Noise - Commercial
Reply-To: SRNotification@customerservice.nyc.gov

*#This is an auto-generated system message. Please do not reply to this message **

Service Request #: C1-1-905085661
Date Submitted: 11/01/13 11:23:49 PM
Request Type: Noise - Conunercial
Details: Loud Music/Party

Thank you for contacting New York City 311. Your Service Request has been sent to the

New York City Police Department for action.

Get Service Request Details

We want fo hear from you! Tell us whether you like or dislike getting email notifications.

Visit 311 Online
Learn About 311 Service Request Emails

https://webmail.nyc.gov/OW A/?2ae=]tem&=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAADS5v2HODUQ1SoZ...

11/12/2013
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Business License & Permits Committee Item #: 12

December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen
Chairman
New York State Liquor Authority

80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re:

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommend:

BK 19 Inec.
400 W 43" Street (9/10)

19 Inc. —400 W 43" Street (9/10), for the following reaso ;
e Applicant presented an incomplete proposal
e Applicant was indecisive as to what t e
e The establishment is on the ground floor'c al'building’(Manhattan Plaza) with
apartments above and also to the West and East/side. g a restaurant/bar establishment —
there are none on thi i ] 1d create ongoing disturbances
e The Manhatta ith the applicant where unable to reach an
accommodation ’
Thank you fo s application

Sincerely,

Corey Johnson Paul Seres Lisa Daglian

Chair Co-Chair Co-Chair
Business License & Permits Business License & Permits
Committee Committee
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Business License & Permits Committee
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: Space NY
637 W 50" Street (11/12)

Dear Chairman Rosen;

A signed copy of the questionnaire and stipula

Sincerely,

Corey Johnson
Chair

Item #: 13

Lisa Daglian

Co-Chair

Business License & Permits
Committee



Manhattan Community Board 4
(All Fields Must Be Completed)

Liguor License Stipulations Application

APPLY CANT © | DOING BUSINESS AS {DBA)

_ﬁ'..r:fé’J 5&//{’9&;4 L & \Spé?;(({j’ A }v"

STREET ADDRESS CROSS STRELRTS

é‘ 3_? Z%S'%r fﬁ%/? fﬁ‘f’ﬁ% z 77 _ //‘//] :’/ /rD 7&; /4’5’/70(’1..&'

Al A

NAME: /4)7 .// A on y ﬂ ‘7 o d()fa NAME; %{’/

OWNER = | pHONE: ('::?{»)>_3 eS-5 224 ATTORNEY | PHONE: /Z" 2) ECD-/E680

FAX: FAX: (5/28 3’}/;;?__/7 é}[

o ol Meden | [wn b Retoce/)

MANAGER | PHONE: /Zt 2)\ (}{é - () 7Dz LA@LOM_ PHONE; . (5 { 2'5 z,lé";)__ 6.0 &

FAX: ' FAX:

O Bar/Tavem O Bed & Breakfast O Eating Place Beer @ Cabaret @ Night Cub O Hotel @ Restaurant
Establishment Type: (O Catering Establishment O Club Fraema Crganization — Members Only)
O Oter Explainy:
(@ Resaurant(® Dange Club O swtsez O Adult Entertainment O winesal) Fizeia O cate
Methad of Operation:
QO oter (Explainy:
Licensa Type: ® ontremise O wine O Beer O wine & Beer
Has applicant owned or managed a simllar business? YES @ :
Whal lswas the name of establishment? o
@ New tes
What isiwas the address of the estatlishment?
What were the dates the applicant was involved with thi former premise?
. What ls the prior llcense_#?
APPLICATION TYPE
: ) ’ ) - What ls the expiration data on the prior ficense?
{check one) 4 (O Transfer
B ) . Are youmaking any alterations or operational changes? YES N(_)
if alterations or operational changes are being made, pease allach the plans to this form,
What is the curent license #7 J /'_;, 7 & ') 427 %
L ) Dz \ .
@ Alteration What Is the expiration date on the cunent ficense? / /,f re p& ”b{?' a9 \
3 7
Please describe the natire of the alterafions and attach the ol fié ‘é ! /
/8 cribe alure of the alfera an oans ’f é)#"e A F(Y &C‘AGV]

Business Licenses & Permits Committee

Ledd bt

1ofé




MONBAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY - THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
: Ciperation
N BOURS i = N R N O P
S . - oy . R . ——
coMse | A4S FEYE 79 € HED 87725 T740)
Kifchen
", Capacity g _Ma:dniuni#éﬁ'éi—éuns A I . -~ Nnton R
QCCUPANCY oL "You Anticipate Number | Number of Ig\’g:;:eor ‘hs?:;gféor 0?;:;?:;‘ Number [ Nunther
N . (Certificate of Qccupying Premises | of Tables Seats | e | ma Bars -ofSeats | of Tables
. - Ocenpancy) (fnciuding Employees) . : T ¥ 8 L o ) .
R P .. \ N ) ) . P o ) )
/(390 | 139 Y5 831 |0~ | S lgo nsT| A3

How many floors are there? What is the capacity for each flcor? (please respond in space 3'71_

pravided) o

Wil you be applying or intending to apply for a cabarst license? if yes, wil there be dancing? 1:s & M} NIA

{please respond in space provided) ol FERTE B

Wil applicant have botlle service? yis| vo [l podectde CQ

Will you be hesting private parties and promotional events? @ WO ENA | mecm o sl y
X T

Wilt outside promoters be used? YES. C.@ N4

Wil the securty plan submitted be implamented? @ ‘N0 NIA

Will State certified securiy personnel be used? (YES> NO MA

Will New Yaork Nightife Asseciation recommendations and NYPD Best Practices he @ ﬁo : N A

followed? .

Will the epplicant be using delivery bizycles? if ves, have you appfied to DOT for bicycle S N

rack? Delivery bicycles are to be clearly marked with the name of ihe restaurant and stafwill | YES Qﬁ:& NA

wear attira ciearly noting name. (plesse respond in spacs provided) )

Will the appﬁcant be applying for & Sidewalk Café now or in the future? (please respond in —_" @ NIA

space provided) i _

fyestothe abc\{e, are plans atfached and subritied to DCA? How many tables/seats? vEs | mo - /,W«X“)

{please respond in spacs provided) R S

Will applicant provics contact information to neighbors end respond te Gomplaints that arise? @ ‘o | s

Will you inform the Comumunity Board office of your job openings andfor provids a hyperlink @ xo _r_(m

to your jobs webpage? = _

If you plan to have music, what type(s)?

d:’i{acxcqum’ } @EMUSIC_
R RIVE MUSIC

-

e

Lonknpu

Deors and windows will be closed when any amplified music is playad and In the P R B

event of no amplified sound, will be clased by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM ’@:s b NO . N/A

on alt other days. SRR PRRTR

Will applicant follow the recommendations of a certified sound engineer to mitigale s o o o

potential nolse disturbance fo the neighboring residents and buiidings, includiag @ NO 1. N/A

piacing spsakers on the floor of the establishment? — -

Do you agree fo comply with DOB rules tonceming a storm enclosura? Storm el R o

enclosures can be used between November 15 and Aprit 15, but they may NOT @) KO 1 A

project more than 18 inches from the store front.) .

Business Licenses & Permits Conunittee 20f6



OUTDOORITEMS

Will appficant use the roaftop, rear yard or any outdoor space? @;} NO | NA (&\%‘q{ (-t Q[OL ¢ Q o {j‘g{\h
If yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdocr space will be closed and ks >N o | na B .
vacated by 11 P4 on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on af! other days. — _ . -
The service and consumpﬂonofalcohalm the rearyard on ﬂle}oc;ﬁopr,' 6r iﬁ .al"l;' . Sus)l no | wa
ciher outdoor space will be only via seated food service.
The rear yard, rooftop, and any ather outdcor space will not allow standin space for ' - ’
4 b ’ YES | NO WOomee Elosc

patrens ta drink or smoke,

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffling or

sound controlied envirenment through landscaping or some type of enclosure, where ﬁ

possible; provided they do not violate any fire or building code regutations? This NO | N
includes possibly working with landlords far soundproofing tenants apariments (such
as installing soundproofing windows, acoustical Hles, etc.).
Applicant will enforce a quiet environment ins the outdoor space, so as not te disturb
nearby residents (e.g. there wilt be no amplified music, as per the law, and windaws '
and docrs {e areas that play amplified music shafl be closed). The applicant will make @ No | ma
every effort possible to fimit the noise emanating from diners by posting signs outside ' :
and also on menws asking for respect of the neighbor's privacy and peace. The staff
Wil also encourage a peaceful environment armongst the outdoor diners.
Applicant will have a Highting plan that will allow safe usage of the cutdoor space 7 N(; 1 ma
without disrupling neighbors? _
Primary Zoning District VV\ - 3. '\% Overlay (f Applicable): uJ L A
i’ ’
Is this & Special District? 1f yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards? ¥ES @ N/A
Does the building have a Certificate of Occupancy (“C of O7) or a letier of no @ T B l 1
objection? OJ{ T&/fl( qt rl)t‘wxﬂ\ ﬁﬁ% ﬁ{(;t
Fs the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foet Rule Triggered? if yes, which? Please attach a VES NiA /
diagram of the establishments that triggers the ruie,
Is a Public Assembly parmit requirad? @ NO | Na
e

Are your piars filed with DOB? vES &\@/ NiA
Building Type O Residential @/éommerdal O wined Use O Other, descrive;
Adjacent Buildings O Residential @/é)mmerdal O Mivec Use (O Other, descrbe;
NOTIFICATION: #1
What organizations / comimunity groups ettt
have you notified regarding your #2
application?

#3

Business Licenses & Permits Committee

Jof 6
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JOHN WEIS
Chair

ANEERT 4. BENFATTO, JR, ESQ
Jistrict Manager

LN

May 14, 2010

Drennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liguor Authorty

84 Holland Avenue, 2nd floor, A-Wing
Albany, NY 12208

Re: Fden Balireom LLC
637 West SO Street (112"

Dear Chialrman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommends denial of a new full liquor license
for Eden Ballroom LLC, unless the following stipulations, agread to by the applicant, are
part of their method of operation:

1} Hours of operation for serving alcobol in lounge and upstairs dance floor will be
no earlier than 5:00 pm and no later than 4:00 arq, 7 days per week.

2)  Hours of operation for café will be 24 hours per day but alcohol will be served
n0 earher than 8:00 am and no later than 4:00 am, 7 days per week and will be
within the hours legislated by the NY SLA.

3) . The establishment will havea tolal capacity of no more than 1,240 with no mere
than 38 tables and 250 seats. Total capacity of the 24 hour cal¢ is 74, located on
the ground floor. Total capacity of the Jounge, localed on the ground {loor, is
266. Total capacity of the night club upstalrs is 500.

4y There will be no more than three standing only bars in the establishment. One
located in the founge on the ground fioor and two focated upstairs in the

nightclub.
5} The applicant agrees to never use outside promoters.
6) The applicant will not distribute advertisement fliers around the exterior of the
establishment. ‘



9

10)

13)

14)

15)

16)

L

The applicant agrees to employ 25 Mew York licensed
betwesn 15-25 during howrs of eperation of the Jounge and nightciu, dependent
upon the size of the crowd,

y e ared vl
gards and wiluse
C

The applicant agrees to follow the best practices as outlined by the New Yok
Nightlife Association which was developed in cooparation with the Mew York
City Police Department.

A certified soundproofing engineer will recornmend and implement
soundproofing. The recomimendations of the scund engineer include, but are
not limited to, decibel restrictors/controls and sound ebsorbing material. A copy
of the full report will be submitied with the application and is attached to this
letter. A double door eatry way will be employed to minimize sound escaping
from the establishment.

To ensure that neighbors are not negatively impacted by sound emanating from
the sidewalk in front of the establishment due to the gathering of people, the
applicant’s security personnel will moniter the ara and encourage patrons 0
either enter the establishment or leave the area.

There will be absolutely no use of delivery bikes.

Only soft background music will be played in café ard lounge and ail doors and
windows will be kept closed when music is being payed. The nightclub will
have a dj and also live music. Applicant has stated they will not allow hip hop
music. The epplicant further stated they will not allow events that atfract &
dangerous element to the neighberhood.

There will be no French doors or windaws that open o the street front.

itchen exhaust will exit through ventilation above the highest flgor of
surrounding buildings and be constructed in a managric not disturb neighboring
residents or offices. Additionally it will be compliant with NY DOB code.

Applicant wili never install a storm vestibule enclosure as they have the couble
door ‘soundtrap’ vestibule.

The applicant will proactively ¢lean the sidewalk and srea immediately outside
of the establishment and club-related trash on neighboring properties.

No outdoor sidewalk space will be used for queuing of patrons waiting to enter
the establishment. Applicant stated cueing witl occur insids so there will be ne

“velvet Tapé Jines.

The applicant will make a concerted effort to hire employees from the
community.



e PR P s DI . . N . - iy ~F ey 1Ly
Toant will provide 24 hour contact defails {0 Cod and perfinent ComMURLY

20)  Applicant will ariange for representatives
Rlock Association and Community Board meeti
community problems that may arise from this gstablishme

ro regularly attend Precinet Coungtl,
ngs 1o address and resolve any

i

21) There will be no use of any outdoor spacss (roufiop, patio of sidewalic café) al
this time for the sale o consumption of alcotiolic beverages.

77) The applicant s simulianeously applying to the MYCDICA to obtain a cabaret
license which will be incorporated into thei method of operation of the liquor
license. The cabaret license will only permit dancing in the upstairs might club

section of the establishment.

Eden Ballroom LLC has not yet determined the name of it establishment. The
complex will consist of the café and loungs on the first fleer and (he night club
(cabaret) on the second floor. The applicant has stated they have designed the café
into the facility to control the number of patrons exiting atone time by providing a
post closing venuc. Entrance to the lowmge and nightelub will be on West 50" Street
with the cafg entrance located on the corner of West 50™ apd Westside Highway. A
signed copy of the stipulations agreed 10 by the applicant is enclosed.

Sincerely,

HANIRC Yoo O (eds

John Wets John Owens Chuck Spence

Chair Co-Chair Co-Chait

Manhattan Compsunity Business License & Permils Business License & Permiis
Board 4 Committee - North Committee - North
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Business License & Permits Committee
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority

80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor

Albany, New York 12210

Re: AZ Holding Corp.
225 10™ Avenue (23/24)

Dear Chairman Rosen;

Sincerely,

Corey Johnson
Chair :

Ttem #: 14

unless the foil@;
cration for this establishs
with 9 seats.

Lisa Daglian
Co-Chair
Business License & Permits
Committee

ment with a



Manhattan Community Board 4 Liquor License Stipulations Application
{All Fields Must Be Completed)
-

o

TS

i
o e e

225 10th Avenue, New York

e e e e el SR -

i

)

. Stacy L. Weiss, Esq.
| 212-521-0828
1 212-521-0826
Laru Properties LLC
_ 201-370-2993

- Azman Dayakli .

7% REEE e (il
mena

s
e

O Bar/Tavern O Bed & Breokfast (7) Eating Piace Beer () Cabaret (T Night Club (7) Hoted O Restaurant

Establishment Type: (O Catering Establishment O Club (Fraternal Organization - Members Only)
Q/Othcr {Expiain): Tapas Bar

(O Restaurant (7 Dance Club () Spons Bar () Adult Entertainment () Wine Bar () Pizzeria () Cafe

Method of Operation:

ﬁomer {(Explain); Tapas bar R

License Type: @ On-Premise () Wine (O Beer  (O) Wine & Beer

Has applicant owned or managed a similar business?

ﬁ What isfwas the name of establishient? Az H()Id!ng COFD
New
What is/fwas the address of the establishment? 225 1 Oth Ave

What were the dites the applicant was involved with this formee premise? | 2009 - present

What is the prior license #7?

What is 1he expiration datc on the prior license?

O ‘Transfer
Arc you making any alterations or operational changes? =
If alterarions or operationa! changes are heing made, please orach the plans 1o this fora,
What is the current license #7

O Alteration What js the cxpiration date on the current license?

Please describe the nainre of the alterations and aitach the plons

Business Licenses & Permits Commitice 1of6




o

b 12pm - 1an | 12pm - fam| 12pmn - Tan [ 12pm - Zaro 12pn - Zam| 12pm - 2am

] ‘
1 12pm - 1am | 12pm - tam | 12pm - Tam | 12pm - 2am | 12pm - 2am | 12pm - 2am | 12pm - 12am|

12pm - 1am|12pm - 1am | 12pm - 1am | 12pm - 2am | 12pm - 2am | 12pm - 2am | 12pm - 12am

i s

i

7Y 3E/up | 10 0 1 9 | N/A | NAj
How many floors are there? \1F\fhat is the capacity. fo; each floor? (piease respond in
space provided)

Will you be applying or.intending to apply for a cabaret license? If yes, will there
be dancing? (please respond in space provided)

Will applicant have bottle service?

Will you be hosting private parties and promotional events?

Will outside promoters be used?

Will the security plan submitted be implemented?

Will State certified security personnel be used?

Will New York Nightlife Association recommendations and NYPD Best Practices
be followed?

Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, have you applied to DOT for
bicycle rack? Delivery bicycles are to be clearly marked with the name of the
restaurant and staff will wear atiire clearly noting name. (please respond in space

provided)

Will the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Café now or in the future? (please
respond in space provided)

If yes to the above, are plans attached and submitted 1o DCA? How many
tables/seats? (please respond in space provided)

Will applicant provide contact information to neighbors and respond to complaints
that arise?

If you plan to have music, what type(s)?

Dours and windows will be closed when sny amplified music is played and in the
event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM

on all other days,

Will applicant follow the reconunendations of a centified sound engineer 1o mitigale
potential noise disturbance 1o the neighboring residents and buildings, including
placing speakers on the floor of the establishment?

Do you agree to comply with DOB rules conceming a siorm enclosure? Storm
enciosures can be used between November 35 and April 15, but they may NOF
project more than 18 inches from the store front)

Business Licenses & Permits Committee 2of6
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Will applicant use the reoftop, rear yard or any outdoor space?

If yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdoor space will be
closed and vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on al other
days.

The service and consumption of alcohol in the rear yard, on the rooftop, orin
any other outdoor space will be only via seated food service.

The rear yard, rooftop, and any other cutdoor space will not atlow standing
space for patrons to drink or smoke.

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound
baffling or sound controlled environment through landscaping or some type
of enclosure, where possible; provided they do not violate any fire or building
code regulations? This includes possibly working with landlords for
soundproofing tenants apartments {such as installing soundproofing windows,
acoustical tiles, etc.).

Applican? will enforce a quiet environment in the outdoor space, so as nos to
disturb nearby residents (e.g. there will be no amplified music, as per the law,
and windows and doors to areas that play amplified music shail be closed).
The applicant will raake every effort possible to Jimit the noise emanating
from diners by posting signs outside and aiso on menus asking for respect of
the neighbor’s privacy and peace. The staff will also encourage a peacefu)
environment amongst the outdoor diners.

Applicant will have a lighting plan that will allow safe usage of the outdoor
space without disrupting neighbors?

 Primary Zosing District:

Is this a Special District? If yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yaxds?

Does the building have a Certificate of Occupancy (“C of O") or a letter of no
objection?

Is the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please attach

a diagram of the establishments that iriggers the rule. 500' rule - See attached LAMP map |

is a Public Assembly permit required?

Are your plans filed with DOB?

Building Type (O Residential  (O) Commercial () Mixed Use (7} Other, describe:
Adjacent Buildings () Residential (O Commercial (@ Mixed Use () Other, deseribe:
-
NOTIFICATION: #1 i [Py
Chelsea Council - Chelsea Block Association

What organizations / community
groups have you notified regarding #2
your application?

#3

Business Licenses & Permits Committee 3of6
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Business License & Permits Committee
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9™ Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re:  Golden Chicken
533 9" Avenue (39/40)

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommends:
Golden Chicken - 533 9 Avenue (39/40), unless the follo
are part of the method of operation for this establishment wi

seats and 1 stand up bar with 20 seats.

A signed copy of the questionnaire and stipuia%

Sincerely,

Corey Johnson
Chair

Item #: 15

4

ons’

Lisa Daglian

Co-Chair

icense & Permits Business License & Permits
Committee



Manhattan Community Board 4

(All Fields Must Be Completed)

Liquor License Stipulations Application

APRIL. CORP

GOIL.DEN CHICKEN

533 9TH AVENUE

WEBT 39TH ST &

WEST

40TH ST

BLLANCA GONZALEZ

PABLO QUEZADA

(646)704-9711

(21

2)567-2355

(22)561 2900

JOSEPH ABRUSCATO

(917 )690-3006

O Other {Explain);

Establishment Type: (O Catering Estadlisament () Club {Fratemal Organization — Members Only)

O Bar/Tavem O Bed & Breakfast O Eating Place Beer O Cabaret O Night Ciubo Hotel @ Restaurant

Method of Operaticn:

@ Restauranto Dance Club O Sports Bar O Adult Entertainment o WineBarO Pizzeria O Cale

O Other (Explain):;

License Type: @ on-Premise O Wine O Beer O Wine & Beer

@ New

Has appticant owned or managed a similar business?

What is/was the name of establishment?

Whal is/was the address of the establishmenm?

UNCLE MARK'S REST

3496 Broadwa¥
NY NY 10031

Whal were the dates the applicant was involved with this former premise?

5/2012-2/2013

O Transfer

What [s the prior license #7

1264170

What s the expiration date on the pricr ficense?

6/30/2014

Are you making any alterations or operalional changes?

If alferations or operalional changes are being made, please alfach the plans fo this

form.

O Alteration

What is the current license #7

What is the expiration date on the current licensg?

Please describe the nature of the alferations and attach the plans

Business Licenses & Permits Commitice

1of6
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How many floors are there? What is the capacity for each floor? (please respond in space
provided)

Will you be applying or intending 1o apply for a cabarst license? If yes, will there be danging?
{please respond in space provided)

Will applicant have bottle servica?

Will you be hosting private parties and promotional events?

Will outside promoters be used?

Wil the security plan submitted be implemented?

Will State certified security personnel be used?

Will New York Nightlife Association recommendations and NYPD Best Practices be
foltowed?

Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, have you applied fo DOT for bicycle
rack? Delivery bicycles are to be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and staff wil
wear attire clearly noting name. {please respond in space provided)

Will the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Café now or in the future? (please respond in
space provided)

If yes to the above, are plans attached and submitted to DCA? How many tables/seats?
(please respond in space provided)

Will applicant provide contact information to neighbors and respond fo complaints that arise?

Will you inform the Community Board office of your job openings andfor provide a hyperlink

to your jobs webpage?

H you plan to have music, whal type(s)?

Doots and windows will be closed when any amplified music is played and in the
event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM
on all other days.

Will applicant foliow the recommendations of & certified sound engineer to mitigate
pofential noise disturbance 1o the neighboring residents and buildings, including
placing speakers on the floor of the establishment?

Do you agree to comply with DOB rules concerning a storm enclosure? Storm
enclosures can be used between November 15 and April 15, but they may NOT
project more than 18 inches from the store frent.)

Business Licenses & Permits Committee

20of6



Will applicant use the roofiop, rear yard or any outdcor space?

if yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdoor space will be closed and
vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on all other days.

The service and consumption of alcohol in the rear yard, on the rooftop, or in any
other ouldoor space wilt be only via seated food service.

The rear yard, rooftep, and any other outdoor space witl not allow standing space for
patrons to drink or smoke.

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffling or
sound cortrolled environment through landscaping or seme type of enclosure, where
possible; provided they do not viclate any fire or building code regulations? This
includes possibly working with landlords for soundproofing fenants apartments (such
as instaliing soundproofing windows, acoustical tes, efc.).

Applicant will enferce a quiet environment in the outdoor space, o as nat to disturb
nearby residents (e.q. there will be no amplified music, as per the law, and windows
and doors 1o areas that play amplified music shall be closed). The applicant will make
every effort possible to limit the noise emanating from diners by posting signs outside
and also on menus asking for respect of the neighbor's privacy ard peace. The staff
will alse encourage a peaceful environment amongst the outdoor diners.

Appticant will have a lighting plan that will alow safe usage of the outdoor space
wilhout disrupting neighbors?

Primary Zoning District Overlay (If Applicable):

is this a Special District? If yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudsen Yards?

Does the building have a Cerlificate of Occupangy {'C of O} or a letter of no
objection?

Is the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please alfach a
diagram of the establishments that triggers the rule.

Is & Public Assembly permit required?

Are your ptans filed with DOB?

Building Type O Residential @ Commercial () Mixed Use O Other, describe:
Adjacent Buildings O Residential O Commerciat O Mixed Use O Qther, describe.
NOTIFICATION: #1
What organizations / community groups
have you notified regarding your #2
application?

#3

Business Licenses & Permits Committee

Jof6
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Business License & Permits Committee Item #: 16
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: Yum Yum Bangkok 3
658 9" Avenue (45/16)

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommend
Yum Bangkok 3 — 658 9" Avenue (45/46), unless the fol
are part of the method of operation for this establishment with

seats.

A signed copy of the questionnaire and stipula

Sincerely,

Lisa Daglian

: Co-Chair

Permits Business License & Permits
Committee

Corey Johnson
Chair

License &



Manhattan Community Board 4

(All Fields Must Be Completed)

APPLICANT

Entity to be formed by Nirun Jetanamest

DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA)

Yum Yum Bangkok 3

STREET ADDRESS

658 9th Avenue, New York, NY 10036

CROSS STREETS

45th and 46th Streets

Liquor License Stipulations Application

NAME:

Nirun Jetanamest

OWNER PHONE:

646-284-2002

FAX:

NAME:

212-956-0176

Kornthony Ananthasapt

MANAGER | PHONE:

347-437-7732

FAX:

212-956-0176

NAME: Kordas & Marinis, LL.P
ATTORNEY | PHONE: 718-392-8000
Pax, 718-482-8000 I
peter.marinis@kandmiaw.com
NAME: Merzer Realty, LLC
LANDLORD | PHONE: 646-522-3397
FAX:

DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

Establishment Type:

O Bar/Tavem O Bed & Breakfast O Eating Place Beer O Cabaret O Night CIunO Hotel @ Restaurant

O Catering Establishment O Club (Fratemal Organization — Members Only)

O Other (Explain):Bar/Arcade

Method of Operation:

@ Rastauranlo Danca Club O Sparts Bar O Adult Entertainment O Wine Bano Pizzena O Cale

O Other (Explain);Bar/Arcade

License Type:

@ On-PremiseO Wine O Beer o Wine & Beer

APPLICATION TYPE

(check one)

=

Has applicant owned or managed a similar business? YES NO
Whal isiwas the name of establishment?
(O New
Whatisfwas the address of the estabhshment?
What were Ihe dales the applicant was involved with this former premise?
What is the prior license #7? 1170687
What is the expiration date on the prior license? 12/31/2014
@ Transfer it
Are you making any alterations cr operational changes? YES @
if allerations or operational changes are being made, plaase atiach ihe plans (o tis form, NO, see additional information.
Whal is lhe current licanse %7
{ rSy |
@ Alteration What is the explration date on the curren! license? \_N) /

Piease describe the nature of the alteralions and aftach the plans

Business Licenses & Permits Commitice



{ OPERATIONAL ISSUES

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Operation | 11 AM= 11 AM - 11AM-  [11AM-  [11AM- [11AM- [ 11AM-
HOURS Midnight | Midnight Midnight |1 AM 1AM 1AM Midnight

Musie

Kiiclics 11 AM - 11 AM - 11 AM - 11 AM - 11 AM - 171 AM - 11 AM -

Midnight Midnight Midnight 1AM 1AM 1AM Midnight |
INDODR BAR OUTSIDE
Capacity Maximum# gfkersons Number of Number of Number
% tici Numb N ;i : Numbe Numb
OCCUPANCY (Certificate of Oce:syll‘nug ;ri::ieses ;t’?:bl:: ngn:‘::: " US:W:;C S“;;"“-UP oF ?:ms 2 | ulué::atsr ufl:‘l"r:h!cL;
Occupancy) (Including Employees) AR it A3 :
58 58 19 38 -0- -0- -0- l 14 7
How' many floors are there? What is the capacity for each floor? (please respond in space - - . B
provided)
Will you be applying or intending to apply for a cabaret license? If yes, will there be dancing? NS -
(please respond in space provided) ) @
Will applicant have bottle service? YES NIA
Will you be hosting private parties and promotional events? GFESY NO | NA
Will outside promoters be used? YES @ N/A
Will the security plan submilted be implemented? yEs | ~No
Will State certified security personnel be used? YES | NO @
Will New York Nightlife Associalion recommendations and NYPD Best Practices be i | 15
followed? i
Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, have you applied to DOT for bicycle
rack? Delivery bicycles are to be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and staff will NO | N/A
wear attire clearly noting name. (please respond in space provided)
Will the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Café now or in the future? (please respond in
space provided) o
If yes to the above, are plans attached and submitted to DCA? How many tables/seals? vis | wo
(please respond in space provided) i @
Will applicant provide contact information to neighbors and respond to complaints that arise? NO | NiA
Will you inform the Community Board office of your job openings and/or provide a hyperlink
to your jobs webpage? LAt
[f you plan to have music, what type(s)? [QACKGROUN!!ﬂ LIVE MUSIC l DJ
BUILDING DESIGN
Doors and windows will be closed when any amplified music is played and in the
event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM NO NIA
on all other days.
Will applicant follow the recommendations of a certified sound engineer to mitigate
potential noise disturbance lo the neighboring residents and buildings, including YES | NO
placing speakers on the floor of the establishment?
Do you agree 1o comply with DOB rules concerning a storm enclosure? Storm
enclosures can be used between November 15 and April 15, but they may NOT @ NO NiA
project more than 18 inches from the store front.)
20f7

Business Licenses & Permits Committee



OUTDOOR ITEMS

Will applicant use the rooftop, rear yard or any outdoor space?

NO

N/A

Sidewalk

if yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdoor space will be closed and
vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on all other days.

NO

N/A

The service and consumption of alcohol in the rear yard, on the rooftop, or in any
other outdoor space will be only via seated food service.

N/A

The rear yard, raoftop, and any other outdoor space will not allow standing space for
patrons to drink or smoke.

I

NO

N/A

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffling or
sound controlled environment through landscaping or some type of enclosure, where
possible; provided they do not violate any fire or building code regulations? This
includes possibly working with landlords for soundproofing tenants apartments (such
as inslalling soundproofing windows, acoustical tiles, etc.).

Applicant will enforce a quiet environment in the outdoor space, so as not lo disturb
nearby residents (e.g. there will be no amplified music, as per the law, and windows
and doors to areas that play amplified music shall be closed). The applicant will make
every effort possible to limit the noise emanating from diners by posting signs outside
and also on menus asking for respect of the neighbor’s privacy and peace. The staff
will also encourage a peaceful environment amongst the outdoor diners.

YES

NO

N/A

Applicant will have a lighting plan that will allow safe usage of the outdoar space
without disrupting neighbors?

NO

N/A

LOCATION & ZONING

Primary Zoning District: M1.6

Qverlay (If Applicable):

Is this a Special District? If yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards?

NO

N/A

Clinton

Does the building have a Certificate of Occupancy (‘C of 0") or a letter of no
objection?

NO

N/A

Is the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please attach a
diagram of the establishments that triggers the rule.

® 006

NO

N/A

Is a Public Assembly permit required?

YES

©)

N/A

YES

Are your plans filed with DOB?

NO

Building Type

O Residential O Commercial @ Mixed Use O Other, describe:

Adjacent Buildings

O Rasidential O Commercial ® Mixed Use O Other, describe:

NOTIFICATION: #1 Community Board 4
What organizations / community groups == 9
have you notified regarding your #2 Block Association, West 46th Street, Allison Tupper at
application? Allison.Tupper@verizon.net
#3

Busincss Licenses & Permits Committee
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The proposed hours of operation, menu and method of operation is not changing.

ADDVFIONAL NOTES: (Office Ese Only)

Business Licenses & Penmits Committee
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Business License & Permits Committee Item #: 17
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: Manganaro’s Hero Boy
494 9" Avenue (37/38)

Dear Chairman Rosen:

stipulations, agr

applicant, are part of the method of operation for this establis
50 tables 100 seats, 2 service bar, 1 stand-up bar seating 10.

Sincerely,

Corey Johnson Lisa Daglian

Chair _ ir Co-Chair

icense & Permits Business License & Permits
Committee

. ! ito by the
ith a capacity of 224 people, with



Manhattan Community Board 4 Liguor License Stipulations Application

(All Fields Must Be Completed)
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O sertevem O Bed & bresitast (O Esting Place Beer O Caboret O Hightci Q) Hote! (B Restwurant
Fstabdshment Type: O cataring Estobtshment O Ghub (Fratema! Onganization — Membors Oniy)

(O Other (Explany;__

@’Rasiwranlo Dance Club O Sports Bar O Adult Entertaliment O tMneBaO Pixzeda O Cale
Method of Operation;

O Other (Explainy;

License Typo: @/On«"mmlseo wino O Beer () Wine & Beer

Hag enplivan awned vr anagul a simar buskhess? i o b
APU&W &a}%c Z ( C

i Q/ Wapldshwss tho namo of ostoblishmiont?
1 Now
] What Ishwees the a0dress of ths establlshnent? f;zi ?*2{ i'?f;l ?;5‘ e

Wil ware tha dales the applcan was invoivad with this famer premise?

Whatls tha pelix Urenso #7

What Is Ihe expiralion dake on ho prkr Beense?

. (O Transfer
Ao you making any aligrations o oporational changes?

{1 ateralions or aperations! changas sy bilng macky, ploase stiach tho plans lo this fom,

What Is the cerrent [oense #7

5 O Alteration What s th expiralion e on tha cumont keonso?

Prease doscribe tho aeturs of the forations and sffsch o plans

Business Licenses & Perindts Committee 1of6
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How many floors are there? What is the cepaclly for each fiogr? {p'ease respond in space
provided)

Wikl you be applying or intending o apply for a caberel license? if yes, will there ba dancing?
{please respond In spaca provided)

Wil applicant have botile service?

Will you be hosting private partles end promollonal evants?

Wilt outside promoters be usad?

Wik the securlly plan submilled be implemantad?

Will Stals certified securiiy personnel be used?

Wit New Yerk Nightiife Assaciaticn recommendations and NYPD Best Practices be
followed?

Wl the applcant ba using delivory bicytsos? H yes, bavo you appled fo DOT forbcyele
rack? Dalivary bloyclas are to be clearly marked with the neme of the restawant and staff wil
wear atlire cioary noling name. (please respond in space provided)

Wil the applioant be applying for a Sidewatk Calé row of In the fulure? (please respond in
space providad)

I yes to the above, are plans atlached and submitted to DGA? How many tables/seats?
{please resporud in space provided)

Wil applicant provide contact information (o neighbars and respond to complaints that arise?

Wil you Inform the Cotamunity Board uffice of your job opanings andior previde a hyparink
{o your jobs webpage?

If you plan o have musie, what ty,

Doars and windows will be closed when any ampliiied tusic s played and in the ﬁ
event of no amplified sound, witl be closed by 11 PM Fridey and Saturday and 10 PM
on &l other days. .

Will applicant follow the recommendatlons of a certifled sound enginaer to mitlgate
polentlal noise distwrbance to the nelghbotlng residents and bulldings, including
placing speakers on the floor of fhe ostablishment?

Do you agree to comply with DOB rulss conceming a storm enclosure? Sterm
enclosures can bs used betwesn November 15 and Apil 15, bt they may NOT
project more than 18 inches from tha slore front.)

Buginess Liconses & Permils Committce

!
i
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i
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NI

any ouicoor space?

Hyes to the above, the rear yaid, rooftop, and any outdoor space will be closed and
vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM o all other days.

Tha sorvive and consumption of aicohol in the reer yard, on the rooftop, or in any
other outdoor space will be only via seatad food sarvice,

The:tear yard, rooflop, and any other ouldoor space will ot allow standing space for
pafrons te drink ar smoke.

Applicant will do everything In thelr powar to provida an effacfive sound baffling or
sound conirotied envinanment through landscaping or some type of enclosurs, where
possiole; provided they do act viotala any fire or Iilding code regulations? This
Includes possibly working with landiords for soundprovfing tenants apartments {such
45 Installing soundproofing windows, acoustical {lles, et6.),

Applicant will enforce a qule! envieonment In the outdoor space, so as nol to disturb
nearby residents (.9, ihere will be no amplified muslo, as per tha law, and windows
ond daors lo areas thot play smplifed muso shall be closed), The applicont will make
every effort possible (o lImif the nolse smanatlng from diners by posting signs oulside
and also on menus asking for respact of the nelghbor's grivecy and peace, The stafl
will also encourage & peaceful emviranment amangst the outdoor diners.

Appitoant will have a lighting plan that wilt allow sale usags of the sutdoor space
wilhout distupling nefghbors?

HES dCfT |

Primary Zoning District:

s this & Speclal District? If yes, Is it Glinfon, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards?

Daes the building have a Cerliicate of Occupancy (°C of 0) or a letier of no
objeclion?

Is the 500 Foot Refe or 200 Foot Rule Triggesad? If yes, which? Plaase attach a
diageam of the eslabfishments that triggers the rute,

Is a Public Assembly permit raquired?

Are your plans filed with DOBY

Bultding Type O Residental € Commerdal d MixedUse (O Giher, dascribe;
Adjacent Buildings O Residentisl ) Commerdial (D/mxad tse O Other, descrive:
NOTIFICATION: 41

Vhal organizafions / community groups

have you notilied regarding your #a

application?

#3

Business Liconscs & Permits Committco
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Business License & Permits Committee ltem #: 18
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: Nano Restaurant
691 10™ Avenue (47/48)

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommends:degial of an On-Premise Liquo e for Nano
agreed to by the applicant, are

Restaurant — 691 10" Avenue (47/48), unless the follov&mg ipulatis : -
part of the method of operation for this establishment with a’ y of 20 people, with’6 tables 14 seats

and 1 service bar.

Sincerely,
Corey Johnson Lisa Daglian
Chair . =Chair Co-Chair
| Business License & Permits
Committee



Manhattan Community Board 4

(All Fields Must Be Completed)

Liquor

License Stipulations Application

APPLICANT DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA)
Nano Endeavor L] C Nario Restaurant
STREET ADDRESS CROSS STREETS
041 10" Avenue West HTH + Hg*
5 Ab&\ Cas i—Y Q o (-ﬁ € U‘“ﬂ 6. Repenn k
OWNER PHONE: éL'C') . (0!5 '@55]2— ATTORNEY | PHONE: l(}\*']%‘]-'i%‘)_
FAX: FAX: )_\)_“ S'G‘k_—,jYLf
o Abel Castro i layce s Kander
MANAGER | PHONE: (a ,_1 i é) I 3 (Og j)_,_ LANDLORD | PHONE: &l o = (.!' 71_}, 8“‘55 . 202
FAX: FAX: A‘J~C\/q_5 .__i:_‘s
DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

Establishment Type:

O Other (Explain):

(O catering Establishment (O Club (Fratemal Organization — Members Only)

O Bar/Tavemn O Bed & Breakfast O Eating Place Beer O Cabaret O Nightmubo Hotel @/Restaurant

%estauranto Dance Club O Sports Bar O Adult Entertainment O Wine Baro Pizzeria O Cafe

Method of Operation:
O Other (Explain):
License Type: O on-Premise O Wine O Beer (O Wine & Beer
=
Has applicant owned or managed a similar business? YES 60 ’
What isiwas the name of establishment?
New
What isiwas the address of the establishment?
What were the dates the applicant was involved with this former premise?
What is the prior license #7
APPLICATION TYPE
What is the expiration date on the prior license?
(check one) (O Transfer
Are you making any alterations or operational changes? YES NO
If alterations or operational changes are being made, please attach the plans to this form.
What s the current license #?
O Alteration What is the expiration date on the current license?
Please describe the nature of the alferations and attach the plans
Business Licenses & Permits Committee 10of6




OPERATIONAL ISSUES

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Operation | //- [/ -1/ (-1 -1/ =t | $-L2 i
HOURS

Music =14 fifzfy =l 1= 1/-13 H-1a =1

Kitchen | (/| -1 /|-10 [1-]0 1= H=t /=10

INDOOR BAR OUTSIDE
Capacity Maximum # of Persons Number of Number of Number
You Anticipate Number | Number of Numbe Numb,
OCCUPANCY (Certificate of Clkciniyling Dreaiots || /stablas | Skl OS‘;";“ S"‘l;“"ul’ Sgon A%t | ot Tabls
Occupancy) (Including Employees) yram nEs ars
A0 b 14 |

How.many floors are there? What is the capacity for each floor? (please respond in space @ S HE
provided)
Will you be applying or intending to apply for a cabaret license? If yes, will there be dancing? ves L fnoX| N
(please respond in space provided)
Will applicant have bottle service? YES @ N/A
Will you be hosting private parties and promotional events? @ NO | NA
Will outside promoters be used? YES @ N/A
Will the security plan submitted be implemented? YES (N(}':1 N/A
Will State certified security personnel be used? YES N/A
Will New York Nightlife Association recommendations and NYPD Best Practices be R BRI
followed?
Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, have you applied to DOT for bicycle [n the process of
rack? Delivery bicycles are to be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and staff will |(YES )| NO | N/A Apply NG wi Hy ot
wear attire clearly noting name. (please respond in space provided) L
Will the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Café now or in the future? (please respond in ViR N/A
space provided)
If yes to the above, are plans attached and submitted to DCA? How many tables/seats? Vi @ NiA
(please respond in space provided) ;
Will applicant provide contact information to neighbors and respond to complaints that arise? @ NO | NA
Will you inform the Community Board office of your job openings and/or provide a hyperlink @ no |
to your jobs webpage?
If you plan to have music, what type(s)? GACKGROUND )| LIVEMUSIC | DJ
BUILDING DESIGN
Doors and windows will be closed when any amplified music is played and in the
event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM @ NO N/A
on all other days.
Will applicant follow the recommendations of a certified sound engineer to mitigate .
potential noise disturbance to the neighboring residents and buildings, including YES | NO
placing speakers on the floor of the establishment?
Do you agree to comply with DOB rules concemning a storm enclosure? Storm
enclosures can be used between November 15 and April 15, but they may NOT @ NO N/A
project more than 18 inches from the store front.)

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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OUTDOOR ITEMS

Will applicant use the rooftop, rear yard or any outdoor space? YES N/A
If yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdoor space will be closed and vid | %o
vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on all other days.

The service and consumption of alcohol in the rear yard, on the rooftop, or in any T R
other outdoor space will be only via seated food service.

The rear yard, rooftop, and any other outdoor space will not allow standing space for ves | no 1w
patrons to drink or smoke.

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffling or
sound controlled environment through landscaping or some type of enclosure, where
possible; provided they do not violate any fire or building code regulations? This YES | NO
includes possibly working with landlords for soundproofing tenants apartments (such
as installing soundproofing windows, acoustical files, etc.).

Applicant will enforce a quiet environment in the outdoor space, so as not to disturb
nearby residents (e.g. there will be no amplified music, as per the law, and windows
and doors to areas that play amplified music shall be closed). The applicant will make

: b . . : g ; YES | NO
every effort possible to limit the noise emanating from diners by posting signs outside
and also on menus asking for respect of the neighbor's privacy and peace. The staff
will also encourage a peaceful environment amongst the outdoor diners.
Applicant will have a lighting plan that will allow safe usage of the outdoor space SO e
without disrupting neighbors?
LOCATION & ZONING
Primary Zoning District: R - g Overlay (If Applicable):
Is this a Special District? If yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards? @ NO | NA | (C |y, N k on
i ; u . Currently Qpplying for \edder
Does the building have a Certificate of Occupancy (“C of 0") or a letter of no oF no Ghitely ) =
objectiun? YES @ N/A ¥ ) o with DO&
Is the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please attach a @ ol e
diagram of the establishments that triggers the rule.
Is a Public Assembly permit required? YES @ N/A
Are your plans filed with DOB? @ NO | N/A
Building Type O Residential O Commercial ®/Mixed use (O Other, describe:
Adjacent Buildings O Residential O Commercial MixedUse () Other, describe:
NOTIFICATION: #1 W —~ +h b o
esy H 48" Street Blotke Assotiafior
What organizations / community groups / ced loCl Asse lathior,
have you nofified regarding your #2
application?
#3

Business Licenses & Permits Committee Jofé
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Business License & Permits Committee
December 4, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9™ Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: Gallowgreen
530-542 W 27" Street (10/11)

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommend
Gallowgreen — 530-542 W 27" Street (10/11), unless the T
applicant, are part of the method of operation for this establis
27 tables 100 seats, 1 service bar and I stand-up bar seating 1

A signed copy of the questionnaire and stipula

Sincerely,

Corey Johnson
Chair

Ttem #: 19

Wlthﬂ a capa01ty of 150 people, with
op: 55 tables with 125 seats.

Lisa Daglian

Co-Chair

Business License & Permits
Committee



Manhattan Community Board 4 Liguor License Stipulations Application
(All Fields Must Be Completed)

Avenps
ZAVI T. SHaeMA
2125325951
| 212 537 5956

. .
Poteeer Propeely Owner.

PDNYC, cucy 2 Gaop|
212 904 1O |
646 Y90 ZISF
ENWZSLUE Ut
212404 1880
LH6 Hdo z2ig 7

i o "

O BarfTavern O Bed&Breakfasto Eating Place Beer O Cabaret O ?\%IghtCluhO Hotet O Restaurant

Establishment Type: O catering Establishment O Club (Fratemal Organization - Membars Only)

PESTAURANT [LOONGE

@ Other (Explain}:

w Restzurant() DanceClb O sporssar (O AdultEntertainment O Wine Bar() Plzera (O Cale
Method of Operation:
O Other (Explainy;

License Type: ' ﬁ on-Premise O Wine (O Beer (O Wine & Beer

Has applicant ownod o managed a similar business?

What isiwas the name of establishment?

O New

What isiwas the address of the establishment?

What were the dales the applicant was involved with this former pramlse?

What is (ha prics license #?

Whalis the expiration dale on lha pror license?

O Transfer P
. NO

Ara yol making any alteratlans or operational changes? '_ Coams

I alferations or operational changas ate belng mads, piease atfach fhe plans fo (i form.

Whal s the current license #? ‘25“{ 2 Z ‘:3/
X Alteration Whal i the explralion date on the current licanse? fs / _g l / z0 i LI

Please dastribe the nature of the allarslions and atiach the plans ‘Te (‘.‘)"‘B‘TA .‘. h e hoo RS O p
OPeraTION fpr Th <TXTH FIOOR, .y

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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How many floors are there? What ks the capacity for each floor? (please respond in space
provided)

Will you be applylng or intending to apply for a cabaret license? if yas, will there be dancing?
{please respond In space provided)

Will applicant have hottle service?

Will you be hosting private parties and promofional events?

Will outside promoters be used?

Wil the security plan submitted be implemented?

Will State certified security personnel be used?

Will New York Nightlife Assaclalion recommendalions and NYPD Best Practices be
followed?

Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? If yes, have you applied to DOT for bicycle
rack? Delivery bicycles are to be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and staff wilt
wear atiire clearly roting name, (please respond in space provided)

Will the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Calé now or In the future? (please respond in
space provided}

If yes 1o the above, are plans attached and submitted to DCA? How many tables/seats?
{please raspend in space provided)

Will applicant provide contact information to neighbors and respond to complaints that arise?

Will you Inform the Community Board office of your job openings andior provids a hypertink
to your jobs webpage?

¥ you plan to have music, what tyi}e(s}? .;\CK.G!E)ﬂ
TR o T
¢ ik d elind ¥ 5
?%i'fsiiu;ﬁf;mi«ﬁ»ﬁ?&%ﬁ&x i gy e e :

Doors and windows will be closed when any amplified music is played and in the s

evant of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday and Saturday and 10 PM N/A

on all other days. O

Will applicant follow the recommendations of a certified sound engineer to mitigate - d

potential noise disturbance to the neighboring residents and buildings, including NO | NA

piacing speakers on the floor of the establishment? ‘

Do you agree to comply with DOB rules concerning a storm enclosure? Storm _ =N

enclosures can be used between November 15 and April 16, but taey may NOT ves | no i{va )

project more than 18 Inches from the store front.)

Business Licenses & Permits Cominitiee
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Will applicant use the rooftop, rear yard or any ouldoor space?

if yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdoor space will be closed and
vacaled by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on all other days.

"1 g eaTER WM ntgm G- THLAS

CToeocs |25 22 (Feer)

By £ ATEATHUN |

The service and consumption of alcohol In the rear yard, on the rooftop, or in any
other outdoor space will be only via seated food service.

Am Fel-$ a7

The rear yard, rooftop, and any other culdoor space wilt not aflow standing space for
patrons to drink or smoks.

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffling or
sound controlled environment through landscaping or some type of enclosure, where
possible; provided they do not violate any fire or building code reguiaticns? This

Includes posslbly working with fandlords for soundproofing tenants apartments (such
as installing soundprocfing windows, acoustical tiles, etc.).

Applicant will enforce a qulet environment In the outdoor space, so as not to disturb
nearby residents {e.g. there wili be no amplified muslc, as per the law, and windows
and doors to areas thal play amplified music shall ba closed). The applicant will make
every effort possible to limit the nolse emanating from diners by posting signs outside
ang also or menus asking for respect of the neighbor's privacy and peace. The staff
will alse encourage a peaceful environment amongst the outdoor diners.

Applicant will have a lighting plan that will allow safe usage of the outdeor space
without disrupting neighbors?

N

)3

Appticable

ts this a Special District? if yes, Is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards?

7

:‘;{i COEST CHELSES Disterck

Does the building have a Cerificate of Occupancy "G of 0") or a lelter of no
objection?

15 the 500 Fool Rule o1 200 Fuot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please attach a
diagram of the establishments that triggers the rute.

LTCENSES ©n BLACY. L
EXTENST oM SOWHT &6 ﬁ’ﬁ‘;

{5 a Public Assembly permit required?

Are your plans flled with DOB?

Were previously

* E)&%”I.ON 7 K2 ‘mhm/

K St U Y

Building Type

O Resitential R Commerciat O MixedUse (O Other, describe:

Adjacent Buildings

O Rasidential @ Commerclal O Mixed Use O Qiher, describe:

NOTIFICATION:

have you nofified regarding your
application?

What organizations / communlly groups

i CommoNTTr  RoorID [~

#2

#3

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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This is an application for a change in method of operation as to the hours of operation of the 6th floor
portion of the licensee’s premises only.

Business Licenses & Permits Committee 4 of 6
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1  Business License & Permits Committee Item #: 20
2
3 December 4, 2013
4
5 Dennis Rosen
6  Chairman
7  New York State Liquor Authority
8 80 S. Swan Street, 9” Floor
9  Albany, New York 12210
10
11 Re: Hummus Kitchen
12 768 9" Avenue (51/52)
13
14 Dear Chairman Rosen:
15
16  Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommend Ficense for
17 Hummus Kitchen — 768 9™ Avenue (51/52) unless the foll the applicant,
18  are part of the method of operation for this establishment wit
19 seats.
20
21
22 A signed copy of the questionnaire and stipulatj:
23
24 Sincerely,
25
26
27
28
Corey Johnson _ Lisa Daglian
Chair ir Co-Chair

icense & Permits Business License & Permits
Comumittee
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Manhattan Community Board 4
{All Fields Must Be Completed)

WA RN

LLC

Liquor License Stipulations Application

PLRTATINN

Cood

LT QT Bwe

\\\_) VAVANS T

VAL CAa @\

e\

((46) 2T boo s

I~

o

T, AWK (of \D

Establishment Type:

O Bar/Tavem O Bed & Breakfast O Eatling Place Beer O Cabaret O NightCIubO Hotel @* Restaurant

O Cataring Establishment O Club (Fraternal Organization ~ Members Only}

O Other (Explain):-BarArcade

(2izy 3¢S "\

Method of Operation:

@ Restauranto Dance Ciub O Sports Bar O Adut! Entartainment O V\ﬁneBarO Pizzeria O Cafe

D Other (Explain)BarlArcade

License Type:

O @n-F’remiseO Wine O Beer @ Wine & Beer

Has applicant owned or managed a similar business?

What isiwas the name of establishment?

awnace Jd Qphcan U

o New

What isfwas the address of the establishment?

What wers the dates the applicant was invelved with this former premise?

What is the prior ficense #7

"\ 2_\ 6'5’ -Z/c:i('::\

What Is the expiration date on the prior license?

W\ 3o\

@ Transfer

Ane yous making any alteratfons or oparational changes?

I allerations or aperational clianges are being made, please altach the plans to ihis

form.

Whal is the current license #?

O Alteration

What is the expiration date on the cument license?

P
Piease doscribe the natuee of the allerations and altach the plans

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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| MONDAY... ©TuESDAY | WEDNESDAY | THURSPAY. | sonoay
TR ¢ sExation Qe v vz \ R By L P tiM WA C-t\ﬂ;‘ cial @ el ave .
B A AL WO ST R e T Ty
o bmmsie AL \L (NN L L L (N
lkiehen | OWR | oot Vegple CRef

T . Capacity Maximum # of Persons | Number of "N.un.\bcr of | Number 1 - -
. ) You Anticipate Number: | Number of y . i Numbe Number
OCCUPANCY Cerlifi f- tne Premis “Gonis - Service - | - Stand-Op of Seals at.] 5 omoer umner
Gritaest | oouplatente | ol || S QL | e | ™| s | ot
—i N g, S - P »
s 30 Q| DO O - @ SR
-— N N )
How many floors are there? What is the capacity for each fioor? (please respond in space o A . '
provided) IR
Will you be applying or intending to apply for a cabaret Hicensa® If yes, will there be dancing? VES o‘\ A
{please respond in space provided) : NM P N
Will applicant have bottle service? YES Go ) N/A
Wil you be hosting private parlies and prometional events? YIS @({j “NIA
Wil outside promoters be used? YIS NO> N/A
Wili the security plan submitted be implemented? YES 60 j N/A
Witl State certified security personnel be used? vis | no (N Y
Will New York Nightlife Association recommendations and NYPD Best Practicas be . ,/“\
YES | NO [ Na
followed? B
Will the applicant be using delivery bicycles? I yes, have you appiisd o DOT for bicycle /«-«':,\, .
rack? Delivery bicycles are 1o be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and staffwill [-YES | NO | NA
waar allire cloarly noting name. (please respond in space provided) e S
Wil the applicant be applying for a Sidewalk Café now or in the future? {please respond in R _ e e
space provided) | NO 3 A {\ Tec\les s T Sl S
If yes to the above, are plans attached and submitted to DCA? How many tables/seats? YE - .
. ” ES |\ NO J NA AN e
{please respond in space provided) {‘/\ \ a R ES A<
Will applicant provide contact information to neighbors and respend to complaints that arise? /;L% )NO NiA
Will you inform the Community Board office of your job openings and/or provide a hyperiink ”ﬁ?s NO | NA
to your jebs webpage? e .
1f you plan to have music, what type(s)? ( ) BACK_G_ROUI;}D J LIVE MUSIC DJ

Doors and windows wili be closed when any amplified music s played and in the :

event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11 PM Friday ana Saturday and 16 PM YES/ . NO N/A
on all other days. -]

Will applicant follow the recommendations of a cerlified sound engineer fo mitigate L=

potential noise disturbance to the neighboring residents and buildings, including YES ) NO, N/A
piacing spaakers on the floor of the establishment? N O

Do you agree to comply with DOB rules concerning a storm enlosure? Storm N

enclosures can be used between November 15 and April 15, but they may NOT YES .} .NO N/A
project more than 18 inches from the store front.) T '

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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Will applicant use the rocftop, rear yard or any outdoor space?

Y L
N"A REivey wolns O/ €

If yes to the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any outdoer space will be closed and
vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PM on all other days.

The service and consumption of alcohe! in the rear yard, on the rooftop, or in any
other outdoor space will be only via seated food service,

"NO

NIA

The rear yard, rooftop, and any other outdoor space will nof allow standing space for
patrons to drink or smoke.

NO

NIA

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffiing or
sound controlled environment through landscaping or some type of enclosure, where
possibie; provided they do not viclate any fire or building code regulations? This
includes possitly working with landlords for soundproofing tenants apariments {such
as installing soundproofing windows, acoustical tiles, etc.).

Applicant will anforce & quiet environment in the outdoor space, 0 as not fo disturd
nearby residents (&.q. there will be no amplified music, as per the law, and windows

and doers 1o areas that play amplified music shall be closed). The applicant will make 1~

gvery effort possible to limit the noise emanating from diners by posting signs outside | 7L

and also on menus asking for respect of the neighboer's privacy and peace. The staff
will als0 enceurage a peaceful environment amongst the outdoor diners.

NiA :. '

Applicant will have a lighting plan that wilt allow safe usage of the outdoor space
without disrupting neighbors?

Primary Zoning District: ! C A% cj) Overlay (If Applicable): \;Q T
Is this & Speciat District? If yes, is it Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards? YES. NO | WAL C' \ \ v\\ Ou™S
Does the huilding have a Certificate of Occupancy ("C of 0" or a letter of no - Y;S 'No NA 5
objection? (% L_ ‘\) Q

Is the 500 Foot Rule or 200 Foot Rule Triggered? If yes, which? Please attach a
diagram of the establishments that triggers the rule.

Is a Public Assembly permit required?

Are your plans filed with DOB?

Building Type O Residental O Commercial @ MivedUse ()} Other, describe:
Adjacent Bulldings O Residential ) Commercial @) Mixed Use (O Other, desorbe:
NOTIFICATION: #1
What erganizations / community groups
have you notified regarding your #2
application?

#3

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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